Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying party's name on the document previously recorded on Reel 016627 Frame 0767. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Van Os Enterprises	09/09/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Stamp, Inc.
Street Address:	7263 20th Ave.
City:	Jenison
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09905024	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: helmholdt@ybpc.com
Correspondent Name: Young & Basile, PC
Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMJ-106A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Helmholdt

Total Attachments: 3

source=2006.03.22#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0045

500087020

CT 84000

source=2006.03.22#page2.tif source=2006.03.22#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0046

RightFax	-	10/7/	05 7:02	PAGE	004/004	Fa	x Server	
			PATEN	T ASSIGN	MENT	4		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version				7/2005 54229				
SUBMISSION TYPE			NEW ASSIG	NMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMEN	NT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA							
		N	lame		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Da	ite
Arlen Van Os							09/09/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	···- · ·· ··						
Name:	RED STAME	P, INC.						
Street Address:	7263 20th A	7263 20th Ave.						
City:	Jenison							
State/Country:	MICHIGAN							
Postal Code:	49428							
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	·,						
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 099050		024						
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA							
Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	(248)64 <i>I be sent via US</i> (248) 6	Mall w	hen the fax atte	empt is unsu	iccessful.			
Email:	keeler@							
Correspondent Name	_							
Address Line 1:	3001 W		eaver					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 62 Troy, M		N 48084					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IMJ-106-A						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: The			Thomas D. H	leimholdt				
Total Attachments: 2								

source≖IMJ106A Assignment#page1.tlf source≔IMJ106A Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0047

Our Reference: IMJ-106-A PATENT

Jan - 1 mar

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VAN OS ENTERPRISES, hereinafter referred to as Assignor. a corporation having a place of business at 0-1811 Chicago Drive, Jenison, Michigan, 49428 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patent, Number 6,878,222, filed in the name of Arlen Van Os, for an APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING INDICIA TO PACKAGES ENCLOSED WITHIN A CONTAINER and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, RED STAMP, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 7263 20th Ave., Jenison, Michigan 49428 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application Serial Number 09/905,024, filed July 13, 2001, now Patent No. 6,878,222, issued April 12, 2005, and any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said application, and all Patents, United States granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein.

impressed hereon and the day of <u>SEPT</u> , 2	hands of its proper officers to be subscribed hereto this 9774.005.
	Van Os Enterprises
	Signature: Mlen Jouls
	By: Arlen Van Os
	Its: President MEMBER
Attest:	

(Corporate Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its corporate seal to be

PATENT

REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0048

After recordation return this Assignment to:

Thomas D. Helmholdt Young & Basile, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

> PATENT REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 03/22/2006